

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 357 of 2024

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev. Apunba
Lup and Another

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur and 62 Others

Respondents

***With WP(C) No. 663 of 2023
With MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2024***

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

23.08.2024

Adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. S. Gangarani Devi,
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No. 3 after obtaining
no objection acknowledgment from the other side.

At her request, list on 20.09.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil