

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 357 of 2024

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev. Apunba Lup

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 311 of 2024
With
W.P. (C) No. 663 of 2020**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

20.12.2024

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List these matters on 20.02.2025.

Interim order already granted shall continue till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep