

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 357 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 311 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 663 of 2020**

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev Apunba Lup & Anr.
.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Sate of Manipur & 62 Ors.
.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

25.02.2026

- [1] Ms. S. Gangarani, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
- [2] Ms. Malemleima, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.
- [3] List this case on 20.04.2026.
- [4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring